
 
 

 
This Call is funded by European Regional Development Fund 

1 
 

      

  
  Europska unija             

Zajedno do fondova EU 
  

  

 
 
 

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 

Procurement procedure for Entities who are not subject to Public Procurement Act 
 

 

NAZIV NABAVE: Procurement of extruder – downstream line 
Publication reference: 6/2017 
 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY'S DETAILS:  
Toya Grupa d.o.o. 
Ivana Rabara 29, 10000 Zagreb   
OIB: 61501448357 
 
CONTACT INFORMATION: 
Name and surname: Matija Vlahek  
Phone number: +385 98 42 60 87   
Address: Ivana Rabara 29, 10000 Zagreb  
E-mail address: info@toyagrupa.hr 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION ON THE PROCUREMENT SUBJECT: 
 
Subject of this procurement is Extruder – downstream line, machine needed for foil extrusion that 
will enhance the extruding capacity. The object of the procurement will be combined with the part of 
existing AMUT extruder. The AMUT extruder has an additional screw that will connect with the 
downward part, thus becoming a functional, self-containing extruder. That will enhance the capacity 
of the foil extrusion. 
 
TYPE OF PUBLIC TENDER: 
Supplies (One phase public tender) 
 
PUBLICATION DATE: November 7th 2018. 
 
SUBMISSION DATE: December 6th, 2018. until 23:59 
 
 
LANGUAGE: Tender, along with accompanying documentation shall be drawn in Croatian or in 
English language. 
 
FORM OF TENDER DELIVERY: Tender shall be delivered in closed envelope directly to procuring entity 
or by postal delivery to the address: Toya Grupa d.o.o., Nikole Tesle BB, 40329 Kotoriba, Croatia with 
statement “DO NOT OPEN”. Offer is valid if it is delivered by the deadline (December 6th, 2018. until 
23:59).  
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: The Contracting Authority publishes the Procurement Notice and the 
Tender documentation, together with the other appropriate documentation, on the website: 
https://toyagrupa.hr/. During the time for delivery of tenders according to deadlines stipulated in 

https://toyagrupa.hr/


 
 

 
This Call is funded by European Regional Development Fund 

2 
 

      

  
  Europska unija             

Zajedno do fondova EU 
  

  

Tender Documentation, economic operators may request additional information and explanations 
related to tender documentation, only by written request, sent to e-mail: info@toyagrupa.hr. 
 

 
 
 

Matija Vlahek 
 

Toya Grupa d.o.o. 
 

Direktor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


